

Execution (Comm.) 460/22
INDUSIND BANK LTD. Vs. SATYA PRAKASH

09.06.2023.

Case file received today pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Transfer Order No. 26/G-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2023, dated 24.05.2023 and subsequent directions of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini District Courts in terms of Order No. F2(12) Judl./NW/RC/2023/16170-16180, dated 25.05.2023.

Present: None.

Matter has been called out several times since morning, no one has appeared for DH. In the interest of justice, today I defer passing adverse orders.

List the matter for further consideration on
06.07.2023.

(Vinod Yadav)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
North-West/Rohini Courts/09.06.2023

At this stage, Mr Nitin Mehta, Ld proxy counsel for DH has appeared. He has been apprised of the proceedings as well as NDOH.

(Vinod Yadav)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
North-West/Rohini Courts/09.06.2023