

6CS (COMM.)955/22
ICICI BANK LTD. Vs. KHUSRAJ HUSSAIN

04.12.2023

Present: Ms. Saloni, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

Issue summons against the defendant on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, on requisite steps being taken by the plaintiff, returnable on **24.04.2024**. Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Vinod Yadav)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
North-West/Rohini Courts/04.12.2023